100 Metér Men - Developmental Heat

1st  Don Williams 11.2 Greater "Orlando! Track Club
2nd  Tod Alexander 11.3 University of Miami
3rd  Dominic Andreano 11.4 University of Miami

800 Meter Womens Developmental Heat

Brevard C.C.

st Kim Masington 5
.0 Brevard C.C.
8
9

2:1
2nd  Annie Kniedler 2:2
3rd  Kim Harding 2:2
4th  Joanne Hayward 2:2

Univ, of Miami
Univ. of Miami

800 Meter Men - Developmental Heat

Ist  Roosevelt Young 1:55.7 Florida A & M

2nd Eric Dicianno 1:56.6 University of Miami
3rd  Aaron Blawn 1:56.6 Brevard C.C.

4th  Cecil Dryden 1:57.7 Miami Dade South
5th  Bruce McMann 1:57.7 Breavard C.C.

6th  Rob Capellar 1:58.4 F.S.U.

7th  Rick Snelling 1:59.7 Brevard C.C.

8th  Oyvino Pedersen 2:07 University of Miami

400 Meter Men - Developmental Heat

ist Keith Smith 49,0 Florida A & M

2nd  Kelvin Thompson 49,7 Santa Fe Community College
3rd Steve Robinson 49.9 University of Miami

4th  Mark Lucas 50.1 Florida A & M

5th  Milton Miller 50.4 Bethune Cookman College

6th  Scot Bush 50.7 University of Florida

7th  Doug Housten 51.8 Santa Fe, Community College
8th  Kevin Lareau 52.9 University of Miami

1500 Meter Men ~ Developmental Heat

1st  Lemuel McEachin 4:00.7 Florida A & M

Znd  Allen Williams 4:04,2 Florida Community College
3rd Bryan Carroll 4:07.0 Santa Fe Community College
4th Brian Berresford 4:14:8 Brevard Community College
5th  Mark Hecox 4:20:5 University of Miami

6th  Preston Britner 4:21.3 University of Miami

7th  Rick Snelling 4:22.6 Brevard Community College
8th  Bruce Keitzler 4:22.,9 Florida Track Club

200 Meter Women ~ Developmental Heat

ist La Cheryl Aikens 25.0 Florida

2nd  Val Tyler 25.4 Florida A & M

3rd  Peggy Martin 25.5 Florida A & M

4th  Michelle Engram 25.9 Florida Community College
5th  Pat Outin 25.9 Florida Community College
6th  Ann Glassee 27.1 University of Florida

200 Meter Men - Developmental Heat ~ 2 heats

ist George Gaines 22.1 Palm Beach Track

Znd €. T. Burkett 22,2 Florida

3rd  Donnie Soul 22.3 Santa Fe Community College
4th Mickey Undegreff 22.7 University of Miami

5th  Todd Alexander 22.9 University of Miami

6th  Johnny Poole 23.0 Santa Fe Community College
7th  Milton Miller 23.0 Brevard Community College
8th  Lee Kellom 23.2 Florida A & M

5,000 Meter Mens - Developmental Heat

1st Chris Palmer 15:19.1 Troy State

Znd John Thrailkill 15:32.0 Santa Fe Community College
3rd fiob Darner 15:47.7 Fdg

4th Tad Seidel 16:11.4 Santa Fe Community College
5th Antonio Casablancas  16:29.5 University of Miami

6th Lemel McEashin 16:50.6 Florida A & M

7th Marc Hecox 16:57.9 University of Miami
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Womens 400 Meters

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

Natasha Kaiser
Tracy Cofiele
Celeste Halliday
Andrea Thomas
Peggy Martin
Gloria Ward
Alfreida Parker
Samantha Hunter

Womens 100 Meters

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th

Dannette Young
Angela Curry

Lisa Horton
Lorinda Richardson
Val Tyler

La Cheryl Aikens
Pat Outin
Michelle Engran

Womens High Jump

Jenny Williams

La Tonya Tatum
Tatiana Smolin
Antoinette O'Carroll
Terli Le Blanc

Joan Baskett

Womens 800 Meters

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Debbie Grant
Gina Procaccio
Michelle Dimuro
Sandra Braasch
Angie Mogielski

Womens 400 IH

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Ernestine Marsh
Felecia Allen
Cassy Bradley
Andrea Thompson
Mary Hawkins
Kathie Wild

Womens 200 Meters

lst
2nd
3rd
4th

Dannette Young
Denise Mitchell
Janet Davis
Angela Curry

Yomens 3000 Meters

ist
Znd
3rd
4th

Vickie Huber
Kathy Forney
Jill Kingsburg
Sharon Chiong
[} - 4

Womens 1600 Relay

lst
2nd
3rd
4th

Fla. A & M

Univ. of Missouri
Fla. Junior College
Univ., of Miami

52.65
52.75

54.46
55.35

2:05.65
2:08.13
2:08.59
2:10.45
2:12.74

59.78
60.81
60.83
63.54
65.00
66.30

22.94
23.35
23.36
23.96

9:26.58
9:36.24
9:53.30
9:57.36

3:38.71
3:46.53
3:50.93
4:07.10

FINAL RESULTS

Univ. of Missouri
Fla. A & M
Villanova

Open

Fla. A & M

Univ. of Missouri
Fla. A & M

Fla. A & M

Young Achievers

FSU

FsU

Univ. of Missouri
Fla. A & M

Florida

Florida Jr. College
Florida Jr. College

Penn State
Univ. of Missouri
Univ. of Missouri
Penn State
Univ. of Missouri
Fla. A & M

“Villanova
Villanova
Villanova
Florida
Univ, of N.Fla.

Penn State

Univ. of Missouri
Villanova

FSU

FsSu

Florida

Young Achievers Club
Florida

FSu

FSu

Villanova
Villanova

Univ. of Missouri
Florida

W.R. +0.24

W.R. +0.03

Peggy Martin, Pearl Hospedales, Alfrgida Parker, T

(CoEi

Felecia Allen, Robyn O'shora, Bonnie Yuen,

Atasha Kaiser
Carrie Cowen, Gloria Ward, Kim Harding, Joanne Hay

st
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Womens Long Jump

lst  Cynthia Henry 6,25 206" Mazda T.C. W.R. ~0.01
Znd  Lorinda Richardson 6.01 19'8 3/4" Univ. of Missouri ~0.07
3rd Felecia Allen 5.71 18'8 3/4 Univ. of Missouri
4th  Sonya Blades 5.70 181 g, FSU -0.01
5th  Stephanie Gurysh 5.54 18" 23" Penn State ~-0.63
6th  Teri le Blanc 5.52 181 14" Univ. of Missouri ~0.01
7th  Lisa Rhodes 5.50 181" Florida
8th  Tracy Bryant 5.43 17'9 3/4" Fla, A & M
Womens Pentathlon
lst Ji1ll Lancaster 5037 Unattached
2nd  Ann O'Conner 4914 Kansasg
3rd  Pam Connell 4900 Penn State
Womens Shot Put
lst  Elvenlyen Field 11.25 Fla., Ar& M
Womens Triple Jump
Stacey McKnight 12.00 39745 Fla. A & M +3.41
Stephanie Gurysh 11.98  39'34" Penn State +1,22
Angela Monroe 11.80 38's8i" Univ, of Missouri +1.54
Lisa Rhodes 10.98 36" Florida +4,12

Womens 4 x 100 Relay

lst FSU 44,65 (E.T.)

2nd Missourdi 45,54 Angela Monroe, Natasha Kaiser, Felecia Allen, Lorin
3rd Fla., A & M 46,87 Peggy Martin,Val T ler,Peg?I-HSEEEHEIEET-P\EfghfffEE
4th  Fla. Jr. College 47.94 “Pat Outin, BlancﬁEXEEIIIESKTNEEEEZ.SSEEE}d

Michelle Engram, Pat Brown

Womens 100 M, Hurdles

lst  Kim Turner McKenzie  13.80 (E.T.) Mazda T.C. w.iz.0.049
2nd  Mary Hawkins 13,98 Fsu
3rd  Andrea Thompson 14.25 . FSu
4th  Ann Girvan 14,26 ' FSuU

5th  Felecia Allen 14,67 Univ. of Missouri
6th  Ernestine Marsh 14,91 Penn State
7th  Net Shivers 15.16 Fla. Jr. College
WOmenskDiscus
lsti Kelly Landry 53.80 176'e" Mazda T.C.
2nd  Janet Matthews 52,48 1722 Florida
3rd Colleen Rosensteel 49.36  161'11" Florida
4th  Lisa Martin 42,68 1407 Florida
5th  Elvenlyen Field 37.00 121'5" Fla, A & M
Womens Javelin
Ist  Lori Marcer 51.36 168'6" Mazda T.C.
2nd Tina Kondas 46,44 15274" Penn State
3rd Jen Rahn 38.98 Villanova
Womens 1500 Meters
ist Gina Procaccio 4:15,19 Villanova
 2nd . Vicki Huber 4:15.44 Villanova
3rd Debbie Grant 4:21.17 Villanova
4th  Kathy Forney 4:23.86 Villanova
4:28.78 Reebok

5th  Delight Abreu
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ens 110 M, Hurdles

l1st  Arthur Blake 13.73 FsU W.R. -1.68
2nd Walter Southland 14.41 E. Carolina

3rd Jason Welsh 14.42 FSu

4th  Aaron Wallace 14.67 Florida

5th  Ricky Davenport 14.68 Greater "O" T.C.

6th  Rodney Lawson 14.71 FSU

7th  Jerome Pemberton 14.74 Unattached

8th  John Whitehead 14.91 Brevard

Mens Shot Put

lst Mike Bell 18.43 60'5 3/4" FSU

2nd  John Turco 17.93  58'10" Florida
3rd  Tony Sylvester 16.41 53'10" Miami Dade
4th  Andy Carter 15.50 50'10K" Florida
5th  Alex Duran 14.31 46'11%" Florida

Mens 400 Meter Chanpionship Race Heat A

lst Clarence Daniel 45,06 Open

Znd  Walter McCoy 45,61 Mazda Track Club

3rd Elvis Forde 46,12 Atlantic Coast

4th  Larry Gardner 46.25 Santa Fe Community College
5th  Tyrone Harrell 46 .35 Atlantic Coast

‘Heat B
6th Julian Anderson 47,14 E. Carolina
7th Phil Estes 47.40 E. Carolina
8th  Troy Dallas 47.53 Santa Fe

Mens Pole Vault

1st David Watson 17! Florida

2nd  Steve Ott 166" Florida

3rd  Larry Carr 16'6" F.S.U.

4th  Liston D. Bochette III 16' Puerto Rico
5th  Brian Fitzsimmons 16" . F.S.U.

MENS Long Jump

1st  Nick Rahal 25743 41,57 Florida

Znd  Leigh Gray 243" 44,97 Florida A & M
3rd Andre Hill 23'10%" - - Florida A & M
4th  Sherman Gramby 23'7-3/4 " - Santa Fe Com Col
5th Robert Clark 23'75" +3,90 Florida A & M
6th  Brian Mallory 22'5%"  +3.75 Open

wMens High Jump

&
1st Steve Harris 771" Miami Dade
2nd  Tom Stitt 611" F.S8.U.
3rd  Darrell Wills 67" F.S,U.

180 Meter Mens Championship

ist Lee McNedil 10.30 East Caroclina W.R..~1.67
2nd Fugene McNeil 10.51 East Carolina

3rd Robert Thomas 10.60 University of Miami
~4th Sam Smith 10.65 F.S.U.

5th  Howard Huckabay 10.67 Florida A & M

6th  Nick Rahal 10.81 Florida

7th © Tim Smith 10.86 Miami Dade

8th  Charles Fleming 16.90 Greater 0.T.C. W.R., -1.81
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Steeple Chase

lst Ed Juba 9:13.84 Track Shack T.C.
2nd Sosa Oscar 9:23.98 Florida
3rd Richard Corgott 9:30,35 F.S5.U.
4th Joel Kuper 9:35.96 U.S.F.
S5th Curt Castetter 9:39,.34 U.N.F.
6th Henry Kupczyk 9:54.0 Sports International
7th Bill Trainor 10:02,0 U.S8.F.
8th Gary Morrow 10:17.7 Flagler
4 x 100 Relay Mens
1st E. Carolina Univ. 39.50
Eugene McNeill
Lee McNeil
Kevin Wrighton
Jon Lee
2nd Mazda Track Club 39,98

Leander McKenzie
Walter McCord
James Butler
Reggie Davis
3rd F.S. U, 40.03
Rod Lawson
Arthur Blake
Martin Mayhew
Sammie Smith
4th Greater Orlando Track  41.71
Charles Fleming
Jeff Jackson
Silas Hudson
Don Williams
5th Miami Dade Com. College 41.77
Kenneth Morris
Mario Wright
Anthony Robinson
Tim Smith
6th Santa Fe Com College 42.23
Johnny Poole
Sherman Gramby
Kelvin Thompson
Greg Sealy
7th Ed Waters College 42.82
Clarence Davis
Ron Graham
Reggie Jackson
Elton King

1500 Meter Mens

'g

Ist John Marshall 3:56.26 Atlantic Coast

2nd Steve Conway 3:56.27 Florida

3rd Bruce Jamison 3:59,12 Florida A & M

4th Steve Gallagher 3:39.,57 Greater (Orlando Track Club
Sth Alton Barnes 4:01,38 University of M. Florida
6rh Cecilo Farrars 4:02.17 MiamiDade

th Trip Godirey 4:03.9 Florida

8th Joe Riggoris 4:11.6 Florida

Mens Javelin

Ist Mike Brown 65.8 215t 10" Unattached
2nd Tom Fetters 59.54  195'4" F.S.U.

3rd Nate Robinson 51.40  168'7" Unattached
4th Ray Riley 51.14  167'9" Edward Waters

5th C. T, Burdett 50.98  167'3" Florida
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1st
2nd
3rd

Mens Hammer

Horatio Garcla
Mark Sleeman
George Karakatsansis

Mens Discus

lst Bradley Cooper
2nd  Andy Carter
3rd Dock Luckie
4th  John Turco

5th  Tonyo Sylvester
6th Alex Duran
5,000 Meters Mens
1st Bob Braman

2nd Fin Cronin

3rd David Barbash
4th Bart Sellers
5th Declan Doyle
6th Tim Patrick
7th  Steve Qarby
8th Dror Vaknin

61.46
56.4
43.73

62.06
51.12
49.40
45,80
44.00
40.20

201'g"
183'10"
143'8"

203'7"
167'9"
162'1"
150*3"
144'4"
131'10"

14:20.51
14:26.90
14:30.57
14:32.76
14:43.21
14:44.7
14:45,7
14:48.1

1lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5h

6th
7th
8th

400 Mens Intermediate Hurdles

Reggie Davis
Leander McKenzie
Tony Rambo
Marcend Coney
Aaron Wallace
Bruce James

J. Brown

Mike Arberg

800 Meters Mens

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Mark Everett
Jim McKeon
Jeff Frost
Ocky Clarke
LeanderPickett
Mike Harrison
Jeff Pigg
Eugene Byrd
Mark Baccardax

Mens Triple Jump

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th

Steve Hanna

Robert Clark
Eric Robinson
Shawn Akridge
Brian Mallory

200 Meter Mens

izt
2nd
rd
4th
5¢th
6th
7th
8th

James Butler
Arthur Blake
Robert Thomas
Lee McHeil

Nick Rahal

Jeff Jackson
Howard Huckabay
Owen McGregor

4x 400 Relay Mens

st Mazda T. ¢

49.66
50.88
51.73
52.95
53.62
53.65
53.76
55.1

ot b e p b e b

:47.36
247.82
:47.86
148 .44
:49.56
:50.5
:50.4 (hand time)
:52.0 (hand time)
:52.3 (hand time)

54110"

51'0

+2.41

50" 3"
46" 11%"
42'9"

20.54

26.63 i
20.74 "
20.79 *
20.88 "

21.96
21.13

21.14 "

2nd  Atlantic Coast TC

3rd  S.F.C.C.
4th  F.S.4.

Sth o Ed Waters College

6th  Brevard (C
7th  Brevard TC

3:06:04
:06:34
:06:35
:16:14
:16:63
:25:35
3:37:02

Cad Cud Gk Lol (ud

FSu
Unattached
FSU

Mazda T.C.
Florida
Mazda T.C.
Florida
Miami Dade
Florida

Rebok
UNF
U.S.F.
Open
UNF
USF
USF
USF

Mazda Track Club
Mazda Track Club
Mazda Track Club
Miami Dade

Universitly of Florida
F.S.U.

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Florida

Atlantic Coast T.C.
Miami Dade

F.S.U.

Florida A & M
F.5.U.

Florida

Florida

Santa Fe C.C.

Mazda Track Club
Florida A & M
Miami Dade
Florida

FSU

Mazda Track Club
FSU

University of Miami
East Carolina
Florida

Greater Orlando T.C.
Florida A &M
Florida



